O
x>
CLANPED

CONGRESSO LATINO-AMERICANO DE
NEUROCIRURGIA PEDIATRICA

X CLANPED - Latin American Congress of Pediatric Neurosurgery
[l Latin American Symposium on Neurosurgical Instrumentation and Nursing
Medical Academic Leagues Symposium
ISPN/ASOLANPED course in Pediatric Neurosurgery

Organizing Committee: Scientific Committee:

Dr. Ricardo Santos de Oliveira - President Dr. Benicio Othon de Lima

Dr. Artur da Cunha - Vice-President Dr. Emilio Pellereti

Dr. Matheus Ballestero - Secretary Dr. German Wilfredo Posadas Narro
Dra. Aline Saré de Melo - Tresor Dr. Kemel Ahmed Gothme

Dr. Javier Gonzales Ramos — President of Dr. Jorge W. Junqueira Bizzi
Asolanped Dr. José Aloysio da Costa Val Filho

Dra. Patricia Dastoli

Dr. Sebastian Jaimovich
Dr. Tenoch Herrada Pineda
Dra. Nelci Zanon

ASOLANPED /ISPN COURSE
DAY 1-60PLACES

TUESDAY, AUGUST 12™, 2025

BRAIN TUMORS / HEALTH CARE TECHNOLOGY

Medtronic Corporate Tower

Venue: Tower Bridge Corporate, Av. Jornalista Roberto Marinho, 85 -
Cidade Mongobes, Sao Paulo, Brsazil.

DAY 1: August 12", 2025 - 8:00 am - 6:00 pm

08:00-08:30 am Introduction to the course and the speakers Javier Gonzalez Ramos
/ Ricardo Santos de
Oliveira

08:30-09:00 am Introduction to ISPN and the guide Gianpiero Tamburrini /

Artur da Cunha
09:00-10:00 am ONCOLOGY - Supratentorial Brain Tumors
Chairs: Artur da Cunha / Paulo Ronaldo Jubé
09:00-09:15am What’s new in the new WHO Classification Shlomi Constantini
for pediatric tumors

09:15-09:30 am Evaluation and management of intracranial = Llewellyn Padayachy
gliomas

09:30-09:45 am Principles of surgery for supratentorial Javier Gonzalez Ramos
tumors

09:45-10:00 am Hypothalamic and Optic chiasmatic Patricia Dastoli
gliomas

10:00-10:15am Principles of surgery for Insular glioma in Ramiro Del Rio

children



10:00-10:30 am
10:30-11:00 am
11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30 am
11:30-11:45 am
11:45-12:00 am
12:00-12:30 pm
12:30-01:30 pm
01:30-3:00 pm

01:30-01:45 pm

01:45-02:00 pm

02:00-02:15 pm
02:15-02:30 pm

02:30-02:45 pm
02:45-03:00 pm
03:00-03:30 pm
03:30-06:00 pm

Discussion and Clinical Case Presentation
Break

Craniopharyngiomas: management
principles

Ventricular tumors: management and
surgical strategies

Brain tumor and epilepsy

Pediatric skull base tumors

Discussion and Clinical case presentation
Lunch

ONCOLOGY - Infratentorial Brain Tumors
Chairs: Simone Rogério / Nelci Zanon
Surgical strategy for pineal region tumors in
children

Posterior fossa surgery, avoiding
complications, management of
hydrocephalus

Medulloblastoma - clinical cases and
surgical strategy

Ependymoma - clinical cases and surgical
strategy

Approach to brain stem tumors

Clinical Case discussion

Break (group division for hands-on stations)
Hands-on - Technologies in Brain Tumors

Matheus Ballestero
Gianpiero Tamburrini
Ricardo Santos de
Oliveira

Sandi Lam

Jeffrey Raskin
Leopoldo Mandic

Paulo Ronaldo Jubé

Jeffrey Raskin

Llewellyn Padayachy
Gianpiero Tamburrini

Shlomi Constantini
Aline Saré

Hands-on
60 people - 1 hour/station (20 trainnes)

Room 3
Surgical Innovation - craniosynostosis
model/ endoscopy

Room 1 - CST innovation room
Stealth Station S8
Robotics and simulation

CST Midas MR8 p

Liquogard TRAUMEC - NEUROENDOVIEW
Room 2

Promedon - CUSA -

Strata Valve

Ares Catheter



Tower Bridge Corporate, Av. Jornalista Roberto Marinho, 85 - Cidade Mongdes, Sao Paulo, Brazil.

08:00-08:15am

08:15-08:30 am
08:30 - 08:45 am
08:45-09:00 am
09:00-09:15 am
09:15-09:30 am
09:30 - 09:45 am
09:45-10:00 am

10:00-10:30 am
10:30-12:30 pm

10:30-10:45 am
10:45-11:00 am
11:00-11:15am

11:15-11:30 am
11:30-11:45 am

11:45-12:00 am
12:00-12:15 pm

12:15-12:30 pm
12:30-01:30 pm

01:30-05:00 pm
3:30

ASOLANPED /ISPN COURSE
60 PLACES
HYDROCEPHALUS / Hydrodynamics

Venue: Medtronic

Introduction to the course

Day 2: August 13", 2025 - Wednesday -8.30 am -5 pm

Chairs: Javier Gonzalez Ramos / Ricardo Santos de Oliveira/ Artur da

Cunha

Hydrocephalus, classification and criteria for
surgical indication

Shunts technology

ETV techniques and indications

Management of post-infective hydrocephalus
Endoscopic approach for spinal canalin
children

Multiloculated hydrocephalus

Case Presentation on Hydrocephalus and
discussion

Coffee Break

Chairs: Matheus Ballestero / Ramiro Del Rio

ETV How to avoid complications

Complications of VP shunt and their
avoidance

The role of image guidance and ultrasound in
brain surgery

Slit ventricle

Discussion and clinical case presentation —
complications

Complacence and craniosynostosis

The role of neurostimulation in pediatric
neurosurgery

The role of the neuroendoscopy for
ventricular tumors. Pros and cons

Lunch

Hands-on Stations —

Break

Simone Rogerio

Llewellyn Padayachy
Sebastian Jaimovich
Artur da Cunha
Jeffrey Raskin

Luz Monserrat
Almaguer Ascencio
Sandi Lam

Tenoch Herrada
Pineda
Gianpiero Tamburrini

Llewellyn Padayachy

Adrian Caceres
Shlomi Constantini

Emilio Peleretti
Victor Adrian Munoz

Alexandre Varella
Giannetti

05:00 pm EVALUATION OF THE COURSE - All faculties and trainees

Station 1 (20) Station 2 (20) Station 3 (20)

TurmaA 12/08 13/08 13/08
15:30-17:00h 13:30-15:00 15:30-17:00

TurmaB 13/08 12/08 13/08
15:30-17:00h 15:30-17:00h 13:30-15:00h

TurmaC 13/08 13/08 12/08
13:30-15:00h 15:30-17:00h 15:30-17:00h




International Speakers / ISPN

Prof. Gianpiero Tamburrini - Italy

Prof. Shlomi Constantini - Israel

Prof. Jeffrey Raskin - USA

Prof. Sandi Lam — USA

Prof. Javier Gonzalez Ramos - Argentina

Prof. Llewellyn Padayachy - South Africa

Latin American Speakers (ASOLANPED)

Prof. Artur da Cunha, Brazil

Prof. Nelci Zanon, Brazil

Prof. Ricardo Santos de Oliveira, Brazil
Prof. Matheus Ballestero, Brazil

Prof. Leopoldo Mandic, Brazil

Prof. Paulo Ronaldo Jubé, Brazil

Prof. Luz Monserrat Alamguer Ascencio -
Mexico

Prof. Patricia Dastoli - Brazil

Prof. Simone Rogério - Brazil

Prof. Aline Saré - Brazil

Prof. Tenoch Herrada Pineda — Mexico
Prof. Adrian Caceres - Costa Rica

Prof. Sebastian Jaimovich — Argentina
Prof. Emilio Peleretti - Argentina

Prof. Victor Adrian Mundz — Argentina
Prof. Ramiro Del Rio — Argentina

Profa. Victoria Tcherbbis Testa - Argentina



